THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

: Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

C OUNTY 18-640 A-8

SAP Number
N/A

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative  Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy
Director of Sheriff's Administration

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640

Contractor Redlands Unified School District
Contractor Representative Juan Cabral, Superintendent
Telephone Number (909) 307-5300

Contract Term 07/01/2025 through 06/30/2026
Original Contract Amount $ 291,680

Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount $ 291,680

Cost Center 4433101000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT No. 8

Contract No. 18-640 to provide law enforcement service in the form of a Deputy Sheriff, acting as a School
Resource Officer to the Redlands Unified School District is hereby amended, effective July 1, 2025 as follows:
(1) by replacing the first sentence of Section V. TERM and TERMINATION, with the sentence below to change
the contract end date from June 30, 2025 to June 30, 2026; and (2) to replace the Schedule A referred to in
Sections I.A. and I1.A with the Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

V. TERM AND TERMINATION

The term of this Contract shall be for a period of time commencing July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026.

Except as amended, all other terms and conditions of this contract remain as stated therein.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract to be
subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Redlands Unified School District
, &M (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)
>
7 sy > _DRMOND
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors (Athorized siyhature (sign in blue ink)
JUN 18 2005

Dated: Name Juan Cabral

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEESFDELTVERED TO THE

Title Superintendent, Redlands USD

S

(Print or Type)

Dated: 5‘\“" QS

Address 20 W. Lugonia Avenue

Redlands CA 92374

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Appc&ﬁas)to:gzl Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Revijewed/Approved by Department
- ) | s () Mgl
Miles Kowalski, Deputy County Counsel CW&HE& Chief'Dbf(ity Director of
Sherff's Administration
Date @/ (o /7/01/( Date Date LQ \ 4 \102(
7 RS T

Revised 1/10/23 Page 2 of 3



SCHEDULE A
Law Enforcement Services Contract
Redlands Unified School District
2025-26

215 Days of Service (204 Instructional Days)

2025-26
LEVEL OF SERVICE COST
0.83 - School Resource Officer 190,607 1
0.83 - Marked Unit 18,807
Indirect Cost (43.16% of Direct Salaries & Benefits) 82,266
Cost for 2025-26 $ 291,680 1
Monthly Payment Schedule
1st payment due July 15, 2025: $24,314
2" through 12" payments due the 5" of each month: $24,306

1 Personnel costs include salary and benefits and are subject to change by Board of Supenisors’ action.

Revised 1/10/23 Page 3 of 3



COUNTY FORM NO. 12
REGULAR AUDIT
SCHOOL CLAIMS DIVISION
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CERTIFICATION OF BOARD MINUTES

SCHOOL DISTRICT: Redlands Unified School District
SUBJECT MATTER: Amendment Contract No. 18-640 with the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department / SRO

DATE OF ACTION: May 13, 2025

IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF LEGAL CODES FOR THE STATE OF CALIFONIA, THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE ABOVE
NAMED DISTRICT/COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT HEREBY APPROVES AND ADOPTS THE ACTIONS DESCRIBED BELOW:

Approve Amendment No. 8 to Contract No. 18-640 A-8 with the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department for continued services
provided by the School Resource Officer, effective July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2028, at a total cost not to exceed $291,680.00, to
be funded by Safety Funds. Authorize Juan Cabral, Superintendent, and Jason Hill, Deputy Superintendent, to sign related
documents on behalf of the Board.

AUTHORITY: EDUCATION CODE SECTION:
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION:
OTHER: NUMBER:
SUPPORTIVE DATA:

1 CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT.

@ DATE: May 14, 2025

SIGNATURE: DERYTY SUPERINTENDENT, BUSINESS SERVICES




